
No. S117081 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-44 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF STERLING SHOES INC. and STERLING SHOES GP INC. 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST 
[Last Updated: May 14, 2012] 

Counsel for the Petitioners 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
Attention:  Peter L. Rubin 
  Andrew Crabtree 
  Kim Grierson 
Email:  peter.rubin@blakes.com 
  andrew.crabtree@blakes.com 
  kim.grierson@blakes.com 

Counsel for the Bank of Montreal 
Gowlings 
Attention: Colin D. Brousson 
  David Cohen 
Email:  colin.brousson@gowlings.com 
   david.cohen@gowlings.com 

Monitor 
Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
Attention: Todd M. Martin 
  Pam Boparai 
Email:  tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 
  pboparai@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Counsel for the Monitor 
Fasken Martineau 
Attention: John F. Grieve 
  Kibben Jackson 
  Vicki Tickle 
Email:  jgrieve@fasken.com 
  kjackson@fasken.com 
  vtickle@fasken.com 

Counsel for BII Acquisition Inc. 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Attention: Magnus C. Verbrugge 
Email:  mverbrugge@blg.com 

BII Acquisition Inc. 
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Attention: Randy Smith 
Email:  rsmith@belkorp.com 

Counsel for Ivanhoe Cambridge 
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Attention: Warren Milman 
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Sports Industry Credit Association 
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Attention: William Anidjar 
Email:  william@sica.ca 
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Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation 
Limited 
Torys LLP 
Attention: David Bish 
Email:  dbish@torys.com 

The Clarks Companies 
Clarks, Bostonian, Indigo, Privo 
Attention: Dan Logan, Credit Manager 
Email:  dan.logan@clarksna.com 

Counsel for Morguard Investments Limited, 
Morguard Real Estate Investment Trust, Primaris 
Retail Estate Investment Trust, 20 VIC 
Management Inc., Oxford Properties Group Inc. 
and Retrocom Mid-Market REIT 
Alexander Holburn Beaudin & Lang LLP 
Attention: Sharon Urquhart 
Email:  surquhart@ahbl.ca 

Western Compensation & Benefits 
Consultants 
Attention: Barry Cook 
Email:  barry_cook@wcbc.ca 

Counsel for MC Leaseholds Ltd. 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Attention: Blair A. Rebane 
Email:  brebane@blg.com 

Counsel for adidas AG 
Gowlings 
Attention: Martha J. Savoy 
Email:  martha.savoy@gowlings.com 

Counsel for Rocket Dog Brands LLC 
Goodmans LLP 
Attention: Brian F. Empey 
Email:  bempey@goodmans.ca 

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency 
Department Of Justice Canada 
Attention: Kirat K. Khalsa 
Email:  kirat.khalsa@justice.gc.ca 

Counsel for Jackson Lam and Yvonne Yee Wan 
Lau, Landlords 
Miller Thomson 
Attention: Gordon Plottel 
Email:  gplottel@millerthomson.com 

Counsel for the Directors of Sterling Shoes Inc. 
and Sterling Shoes GP Inc. 
Davis LLP 
Attention: Mary I.A. Buttery 
Email:  mbuttery@davis.ca 

Shaw Cablesystems G.P. 
Attention: Sandra Bazian 
Email:  sandra.bazian@sjrb.ca 

Counsel for Town Shoes Limited 
Lawson Lundell LLP  
Attention: Heather M.B. Ferris 
Email:  hferris @lawsonlundell.com 
 
Torys LLP 
Attention: Lee J. Cassey 
Email:  lcassey@torys.com 

Counsel for Mythel Holdings Ltd. 
Watson Goepel Maledy LLP 
Attention: Shael E. Smith 
Email:  ssmith@wgmlaw.com 

Counsel for Vanprop Investments Ltd. 
Bull Housser Tupper LLP 
Attention: Decatur Howe 
Email:  cdh@bht.com 

Counsel for Peritas Solutions Ltd. 
Carscallen LLP 
Attention: Brock Carscallen 
Email:  bcarscallen@carscallen.com 

 

 


